

Text File

Introduced: 6/17/2022

Bill No: 2022-0481, Version: 1

Status: Passed Finally

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Services

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Lease Agreement or Agreements with the Community College of Allegheny County (CCAC) for the property located at 900 and 918 N. Lincoln Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15233. The Lease Agreement or Agreement(s) shall be at a cost not to exceed Two Million One-Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Eight-Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Twenty-Four Cents (\$2,147,886.24).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, into a Lease Agreement or Agreements with the Community College of Allegheny County for the property located at 900 and 918 N. Lincoln Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15233 in order to conduct training and education of police recruits. The Lease Agreement(s) shall be at a cost not to exceed TWO MILLION ONE-HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT-HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FOUR CENTS (\$2,147,886.24). Payments due under said Lease Agreement(s) shall be chargeable to and payable from the following account codes in their respective budget years, subject to available appropriations by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh:

<u>2022</u>	
\$202,282.10	11101.54.54501.210000.2022
<u>2023</u>	
\$410,632.66	11101.54.54501.210000.2023
<u>2024</u>	
\$422,951.64	11101.54.54501.210000.2024
<u>2025</u>	
\$435,640.18	11101.54.54501.210000.2025
<u>2026</u>	
\$448,709.38	11101.54.54501.210000.2026
<u>2027</u>	

Introduced: 6/17/2022

Bill No: 2022-0481, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Services

Status: Passed Finally

\$227,670.28 11101.54.54501.210000.2027

TOTAL: \$2,147,886.24

Section 2. The aforementioned Lease Agreement(s) with CCAC shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.